CITY OF RAFID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: WRF PRIMARY DIGESTER COVER REPLACEMENT FROJECT

CONTRACTOR; R.C.S CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CHANGE ORDER NG 1

PROJECT NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: §769,000.60

WRF10-1883

DATE: Sept, 6,2011

FTTTH RS | TONTRACT . T.5. -1 1. ;] ; BXTENDER  INSEAIARD, T NSIALEED : ] - - NCRERSES ;1 ;
1ient -, - -, NESCRIPTION ,* uaNTniy | o, alerteince Jf - pRICE D Ted s e pRICE: - (DECHRASE] * |
1 NA Sludge Removal 1 NA $9,560.00 $6.560.00 1 $9,560.00 $9,5€0.00
Total $9,560.00
e—— — o ————— —
C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE(DECREASE) PRICR-ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | $769,000,00
cco s NET INCREASE/{DECREASE): $9,560.00
CCO#
ceo# ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $776,560.00
PRIOR TOTAL CHANGE TO DATE: $9,660.00
i -
/ LI JE éjwé,’///
co OR: R.C.5. CONSPRUBTION, INC. 2.0, BOX 9337, RAPID Ci1Y, 8D 57709 ~ DATE
(e A e &-23-4/
i OEC AGER: OON DATE
e 7 & 24~
CITYENGINEER: DALE TECH BATE
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +-; Add 14 Days

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

OCTOBER 15, 2011

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Crdar # 1 o R.C.S, CONSTRUGTION, INC. for an increase of $9560.00 with the following appropsiation:

Initial Funding $7’69,000.00|
Fund Type Water Reclamation
Depariment 0833

Lina Item 4320
{Fund 0604

CCO #1 £8,560.00
Adjusted Funding $778,560.00

PW083011-06



CITY OF RATID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: WRF PRIMARY DIGESTER COVER REPLACEMENT PROJECT PRGJECT NGO, WRF10-£883
CONTRACTOR: R.C.S CONSTRUCTION, INC, ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $769,000.00
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 DATE: Sept. 6, 2011

LINE -] e e e, AR " i

YrEN: » - :DESCRIPTIC (REASONEQR CHANGE ; - Lt

City staff members were unable to remove sludge from the north primary digester using pumps and available equipment, Change
1 Sludge Removal order is for sludgs removal from the north primary digester using an extended reach excavator and hauling of the material to the
City Landfill for proper disposal.

PREPARED BY: DAN COON DATE: g = ) .Z "'//

PW083011-06





